
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Lovekin Boulevard Reconstruction Project
Summary of Bids Seeley Avenue to 4,400 feet north of Seeley Avenue, and

Mesa Drive Resurfacing Project
Bellwood Drive to Black Rock Road / Hobson Way, and
Hobson Way Resurfacing Project

Advertised: June 23, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.35) Florence Boulevard (West) to 2,680 feet east of De Frain Boulevard
Addenda:  None Communities of River Valley, Mesa Verde, and East Blythe
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2020 Project No. C1-0493, C1-0618, D0-0075

Company Name Project
Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE $2,970,540.50

1 Hardy & Harper $2,811,000.00

2 Granite Construction Co $3,124,993.00

Average Bid Prices $2,967,996.50

Base Bid Schedule 3
Hobson Way 

Resurfacing Project

1,176,623.00 533,359.00 732,809.50

$1,146,259.53 $621,454.53 $710,046.30

Alt. Bid Schedule 1 
City of Blythe

Portion of Hobson Way
Resurfacing Project

527,749.00

485,000.00

495,472.30

$490,236.15

1,086,000.00 575,000.00 665,000.00

1,206,519.05 667,909.05 755,092.60

Base Bid Schedule 1
Lovekin Boulevard 

Reconstruction Project

Base Bid Schedule 2
Mesa Drive 

Resurfacing Project
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Lovekin Boulevard Reconstruction Project
Summary of Bids Seeley Avenue to 4,400 feet north of Seeley Avenue, and

Mesa Drive Resurfacing Project
Bellwood Drive to Black Rock Road / Hobson Way, and
Hobson Way Resurfacing Project

Advertised: June 23, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.35) Florence Boulevard (West) to 2,680 feet east of De Frain Boulevard
Addenda:  None Communities of River Valley, Mesa Verde, and East Blythe
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2020 Project No. C1-0493, C1-0618, D0-0075

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Lovekin Boulevard Reconstruction Project
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 39,207.00 39,207.00

3 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

5 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

6 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 23,343 3.00 70,029.00 3.00 70,029.00

7 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 8,242 2.00 16,484.00 3.50 28,847.00

8 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 3 TON 8,634 100.00 863,400.00 92.00 794,328.00

9 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 170 50.00 8,500.00 55.00 9,350.00

10 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 4 SQFT 4,093 20.00 81,860.00 6.00 24,558.00

11 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 5 EA 206 5.00 1,030.00 5.25 1,081.50

12 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 6 EA 11 150.00 1,650.00 30.00 330.00

13 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 7 EA 10 350.00 3,500.00 400.00 4,000.00

14 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 8 SQFT 441 5.00 2,205.00 11.00 4,851.00

15 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 9 LF 6,930 0.50 3,465.00 0.45 3,118.50

16 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 65,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00

17 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 200 60.00 12,000.00 69.00 13,800.00

BASE BID 1 SUBTOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 17 1,176,623.00 1,086,000.00

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Hardy & Harper

Lake Forest, CA 92630
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Lovekin Boulevard Reconstruction Project
Summary of Bids Seeley Avenue to 4,400 feet north of Seeley Avenue, and

Mesa Drive Resurfacing Project
Bellwood Drive to Black Rock Road / Hobson Way, and
Hobson Way Resurfacing Project

Advertised: June 23, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.35) Florence Boulevard (West) to 2,680 feet east of De Frain Boulevard
Addenda:  None Communities of River Valley, Mesa Verde, and East Blythe
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2020 Project No. C1-0493, C1-0618, D0-0075

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Mesa Drive Resurfacing Project
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

18 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

19 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 23,355.15 23,355.15

20 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

21 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

22 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

23 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 1,453 60.00 87,180.00 69.00 100,257.00

24 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 4 2,500.00 10,000.00 900.00 3,600.00

25 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 1,070 20.00 21,400.00 8.00 8,560.00

26 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 8 60.00 480.00 100.00 800.00

27 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

28 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 105 50.00 5,250.00 45.00 4,725.00

29 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 3,223 100.00 322,300.00 110.00 354,530.00

30 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 67 50.00 3,350.00 55.00 3,685.00

31 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 173 5.00 865.00 5.25 908.25

32 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 12 150.00 1,800.00 30.00 360.00

33 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 11 350.00 3,850.00 400.00 4,400.00

34 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 336 5.00 1,680.00 11.00 3,696.00

35 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 4,608 0.50 2,304.00 0.45 2,073.60

36 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 1 400.00 400.00 550.00 550.00

37 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

BASE BID 2 SUBTOTAL 
ITEMS 18-37 533,359.00 575,000.00

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Hardy & Harper

Lake Forest, CA 92630
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Lovekin Boulevard Reconstruction Project
Summary of Bids Seeley Avenue to 4,400 feet north of Seeley Avenue, and

Mesa Drive Resurfacing Project
Bellwood Drive to Black Rock Road / Hobson Way, and
Hobson Way Resurfacing Project

Advertised: June 23, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.35) Florence Boulevard (West) to 2,680 feet east of De Frain Boulevard
Addenda:  None Communities of River Valley, Mesa Verde, and East Blythe
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2020 Project No. C1-0493, C1-0618, D0-0075

BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 - Hobson Way Resurfacing Project
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

38 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

39 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 31,876.95 31,876.95

40 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

41 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

42 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

43 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 16,470 3.00 49,410.00 3.00 49,410.00

44 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 5,720 2.00 11,440.00 3.50 20,020.00

45 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 4 2,500.00 10,000.00 900.00 3,600.00

46 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 1,078 20.00 21,560.00 8.00 8,624.00

47 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 3 TON 4,843 100.00 484,300.00 92.00 445,556.00

48 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 4 SQFT 2,806 20.00 56,120.00 6.00 16,836.00

49 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 5 EA 268 5.00 1,340.00 5.25 1,407.00

50 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 6 EA 10 150.00 1,500.00 30.00 300.00

51 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 7 EA 10 350.00 3,500.00 400.00 4,000.00

52 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 8 SQFT 53 5.00 265.00 11.00 583.00

53 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 9 LF 11,749 0.50 5,874.50 0.45 5,287.05

54 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

BASE BID 3 SUBTOTAL 
ITEMS 38-54 732,809.50 665,000.00

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Hardy & Harper

Lake Forest, CA 92630
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Lovekin Boulevard Reconstruction Project
Summary of Bids Seeley Avenue to 4,400 feet north of Seeley Avenue, and

Mesa Drive Resurfacing Project
Bellwood Drive to Black Rock Road / Hobson Way, and
Hobson Way Resurfacing Project

Advertised: June 23, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.35) Florence Boulevard (West) to 2,680 feet east of De Frain Boulevard
Addenda:  None Communities of River Valley, Mesa Verde, and East Blythe
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2020 Project No. C1-0493, C1-0618, D0-0075

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Blythe, Portion of Hobson Way Resurfacing Project
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

55 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 12,464 3.00 37,392.00 3.00 37,392.00

56 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 4,722 2.00 9,444.00 3.50 16,527.00

57 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 5 1,500.00 7,500.00 1,211.96 6,059.80

58 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 176 35.00 6,160.00 22.00 3,872.00

59 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 2 5,000.00 10,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

60 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 996 35.00 34,860.00 27.00 26,892.00

61 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 3 TON 3,806 100.00 380,600.00 92.00 350,152.00

62 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 4 SQFT 857 20.00 17,140.00 6.00 5,142.00

63 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 5 EA 210 5.00 1,050.00 5.25 1,102.50

64 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 6 EA 9 150.00 1,350.00 30.00 270.00

65 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 7 EA 8 350.00 2,800.00 400.00 3,200.00

66 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 8 SQFT 322 5.00 1,610.00 11.00 3,542.00

67 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 9 LF 8,886 0.50 4,443.00 0.45 3,998.70

68 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 1 400.00 400.00 550.00 550.00

69 100000 ADJUST CONCRETE ENCASED WATER VALVES EA 13 1,000.00 13,000.00 1,100.00 14,300.00

ALT. BID SCHEDULE 1 SUBTOTAL 
ITEMS 55-69 527,749.00 485,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 69 2,970,540.50 2,811,000.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Hardy & Harper
Lake Forest, CA 92630

1
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Lovekin Boulevard Reconstruction Project
Summary of Bids Seeley Avenue to 4,400 feet north of Seeley Avenue, and

Mesa Drive Resurfacing Project
Bellwood Drive to Black Rock Road / Hobson Way, and
Hobson Way Resurfacing Project

Advertised: June 23, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.35) Florence Boulevard (West) to 2,680 feet east of De Frain Boulevard
Addenda:  None Communities of River Valley, Mesa Verde, and East Blythe
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2020 Project No. C1-0493, C1-0618, D0-0075

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Lovekin Boulevard Reconstruction Project
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 51,000.00 51,000.00

3 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00

5 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 34,685.00 34,685.00

6 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 23,343 2.85 66,527.55

7 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 8,242 1.25 10,302.50

8 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 3 TON 8,634 102.00 880,668.00

9 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 170 100.00 17,000.00

10 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 4 SQFT 4,093 4.00 16,372.00

11 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 5 EA 206 6.00 1,236.00

12 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 6 EA 11 80.00 880.00

13 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 7 EA 10 426.00 4,260.00

14 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 8 SQFT 441 11.00 4,851.00

15 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 9 LF 6,930 0.90 6,237.00

16 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 65,000.00 65,000.00

17 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 200 100.00 20,000.00

BASE BID 1 SUBTOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 17 1,206,519.05

2
Granite Construction Co
Indio, CA 92203
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Lovekin Boulevard Reconstruction Project
Summary of Bids Seeley Avenue to 4,400 feet north of Seeley Avenue, and

Mesa Drive Resurfacing Project
Bellwood Drive to Black Rock Road / Hobson Way, and
Hobson Way Resurfacing Project

Advertised: June 23, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.35) Florence Boulevard (West) to 2,680 feet east of De Frain Boulevard
Addenda:  None Communities of River Valley, Mesa Verde, and East Blythe
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2020 Project No. C1-0493, C1-0618, D0-0075

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Mesa Drive Resurfacing Project
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE

18 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

19 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 51,000.00 51,000.00

20 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00

21 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00

22 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 35,000.00 35,000.00

23 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 1,453 100.00 145,300.00

24 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 4 2,000.00 8,000.00

25 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 1,070 6.00 6,420.00

26 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 8 30.00 240.00

27 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 1 7,500.85 7,500.85

28 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 105 55.00 5,775.00

29 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 3,223 102.00 328,746.00

30 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 67 100.00 6,700.00

31 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 173 6.00 1,038.00

32 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 12 80.00 960.00

33 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 11 426.00 4,686.00

34 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 336 11.00 3,696.00

35 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 4,608 0.90 4,147.20

36 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 1 1,200.00 1,200.00

37 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 30,000.00 30,000.00

BASE BID 2 SUBTOTAL 
ITEMS 18-37 667,909.05

Indio, CA 92203
Granite Construction Co

2
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Lovekin Boulevard Reconstruction Project
Summary of Bids Seeley Avenue to 4,400 feet north of Seeley Avenue, and

Mesa Drive Resurfacing Project
Bellwood Drive to Black Rock Road / Hobson Way, and
Hobson Way Resurfacing Project

Advertised: June 23, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.35) Florence Boulevard (West) to 2,680 feet east of De Frain Boulevard
Addenda:  None Communities of River Valley, Mesa Verde, and East Blythe
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2020 Project No. C1-0493, C1-0618, D0-0075

BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 - Hobson Way Resurfacing Project
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE

38 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

39 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 51,000.00 51,000.00

40 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00

41 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00

42 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 35,000.00 35,000.00

43 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 16,470 2.85 46,939.50

44 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 5,720 1.25 7,150.00

45 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 4 2,000.00 8,000.00

46 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 1,078 6.00 6,468.00

47 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 3 TON 4,843 102.00 493,986.00

48 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 4 SQFT 2,806 4.00 11,224.00

49 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 5 EA 268 6.00 1,608.00

50 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 6 EA 10 80.00 800.00

51 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 7 EA 10 426.00 4,260.00

52 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 8 SQFT 53 11.00 583.00

53 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 9 LF 11,749 0.90 10,574.10

54 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00

BASE BID 3 SUBTOTAL 
ITEMS 38-54 755,092.60

Granite Construction Co
2

Indio, CA 92203
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Lovekin Boulevard Reconstruction Project
Summary of Bids Seeley Avenue to 4,400 feet north of Seeley Avenue, and

Mesa Drive Resurfacing Project
Bellwood Drive to Black Rock Road / Hobson Way, and
Hobson Way Resurfacing Project

Advertised: June 23, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.35) Florence Boulevard (West) to 2,680 feet east of De Frain Boulevard
Addenda:  None Communities of River Valley, Mesa Verde, and East Blythe
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2020 Project No. C1-0493, C1-0618, D0-0075

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Blythe, Portion of Hobson Way Resurfacing Project
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE

55 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 12,464 2.85 35,522.40

56 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 4,722 1.25 5,902.50

57 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 5 2,000.00 10,000.00

58 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 176 15.00 2,640.00

59 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 2 2,500.00 5,000.00

60 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 996 15.00 14,940.00

61 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 3 TON 3,806 102.00 388,212.00

62 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 4 SQFT 857 4.00 3,428.00

63 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 5 EA 210 6.00 1,260.00

64 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 6 EA 9 80.00 720.00

65 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 7 EA 8 426.00 3,408.00

66 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 8 SQFT 322 11.00 3,542.00

67 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 9 LF 8,886 0.90 7,997.40

68 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 1 1,200.00 1,200.00

69 100000 ADJUST CONCRETE ENCASED WATER VALVES EA 13 900.00 11,700.00

ALT. BID SCHEDULE 1 SUBTOTAL 
ITEMS 55-69 495,472.30

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 69 3,124,993.00

2

Indio, CA 92203
Granite Construction Co
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

Pavement Recycling Systems Inc.
Jurupa Valley, CA
Lic. No. 569352
Dir Reg No. 1000003363

 6, 43, 55
Grinding AC

Chrisp Co.
Bloomington, CA
Lic. No. 374600
Dir Reg No. 1000000306

11-15, 31-36, 49-53, 63-68
Striping

Subcontractors
Lovekin Boulevard Reconstruction Project
Seeley Avenue to 4,400 feet north of Seeley Avenue, and
Mesa Drive Resurfacing Project
Bellwood Drive to Black Rock Road / Hobson Way, and
Hobson Way Resurfacing Project
Florence Boulevard (West) to 2,680 feet east of De Frain Boulevard
Communities of River Valley, Mesa Verde, and East Blythe

C1-0493, C1-0618, D0-0075

Hardy & Harper

Copy of LovekinBlvd.MesaDr.HobsonWy(C1-0493C1-0618D0-0075).1:  SubContractors
Updated: 7/15/2020
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